

Universal Electronics Inc. to Present at Imperial Capital's 2021 Security Investor Conference on December 15th

December 6, 2021

SCOTTSDALE, Ariz.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 6, 2021-- Universal Electronics Inc. (UEI) (NASDAQ: UEIC), the global leader in wireless universal control solutions for home entertainment and smart home devices, announced that Bryan Hackworth, Chief Financial Officer, is scheduled to attend Imperial Capital's 2021 Security Investor Conference being held at the InterContinental New York Barclay on December 15th.

Management will present at 2:45pm ET on December 15, 2021 and host one-on-one meetings throughout the day. A webcast of management's presentation will be available live and via replay for a period of 90 days at www.uei.com.

About Universal Electronics Inc.

Founded in 1986, Universal Electronics Inc. (NASDAQ: UEIC) is the global leader in wireless universal control solutions for home entertainment and smart home devices. We design, develop, manufacture, ship and support control and sensor technology solutions and a broad line of universal control systems, audio video accessories, and intelligent wireless security and smart home products. Our products and solutions are used by the world's leading brands in the video services, consumer electronics, security, home automation, climate control and home appliance markets. For more information, visit www.uei.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211206005115/en/

Press Contact

Paul Arling Chairman & CEO Universal Electronics Inc. +1 480-530-3000 parling@uei.com

Investor Contact

Kirsten Chapman Managing Director LHA Investor Relations uei@lhai.com +1 415-433-3777

Source: Universal Electronics Inc.